Corpus
ChristiWater

COW

UTILITY BILLING OFFICE
UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE

WATER SERVICE
Effective January 1, 2025

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE (FOR FIRST 2,000 GALLONS)

INSIDE CITY LIMITS

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

Meter Size Minimum Meter Size Minimum
5/8" X 3/4" Residential $ 15.83 5/8" X 3/4" Residential $ 15.83
5/8" X 3/4" Commercial 15.83 5/8" X 3/4" Commercial 15.83
™ 39.58 ™" 39.58
1172 79.15 1472 79.15
2" 126.64 2 126.64
3" 237.45 3 237.45
4" 395.75 4" 395.75
6" 870.65 6" 870.65
8" 1,424.70 8" 1,424.70
10" 2,374.50 10" 2,374.50
16" orlarger ... 2,374.50 16" orlarger L. 2,374.50
MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGES PER 1,000 GALLONS (above the minimum level)
INSIDE THE CITY LIMITS OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS
Residential Residential
First 2,000 Gallons Minimum First 2,000 Gallons Minimum
Next 4,000 ... $ 3.94 Next 4,000 ... $ 3.94
Next 9,000 ... $ 5.91 Next 9,000 ..., $ 5.91
Next 10,000 $ 7.88 Next 10,000 $ 7.88
Over 25,000 ... $ 11.82 Over 25000 ... $ 11.82
Commercial Commercial
First 2,000 Gallons Minimum First 2,000 Gallons Minimum
Over2,000 .......... $ 3.94 Over2,000 ... $ 3.94
Large Volume Large Volume
Minimum Minimum Minimum Minimum
First 10,000,000 Gallons $ 35,092.90 First 10,000,000 Gallons $ 35,092.90
Over 10,000,000  ............. $ 3.94 Over 10,000,000  ............. $ 3.94
Residential & Commercial Irrigation (Water on separate meter) Residential & Commercial Irrigation (Water on separate meter)
First 2,000 Gallons Minimum First 2,000 Gallons Minimum
Over 2,000  ............. $ 7.88 Over 2,000 ... $ 7.88
Agency for Resale Agency for Resale
Metered at the site of treatment Water delivered through City facilities
First 2,000 Gallons Minimum First 2,000 Gallons Minimum
Over2,000 .......... $ 2.09 Over2,000 ... $ 2.49

Monthly charge for Raw Water (includes Raw Water
Supply Dev)

Effective January 1, 2024 PER 1,000 GALLONS

Raw water rate payers ICL &OCL  $0.95
Raw water non rate payers $1.17
Raw water Agency for Resale $1.14
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